DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/09/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BU		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345436	B. WING _			C 06/05/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CI	ITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00.00.2010
WELLINGTON REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE			1000 TANDAL PLACE KNIGHTDALE, NC 27545			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH C	IDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B FERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 698 SS=D	require dialysis rece with professional sta comprehensive pers the residents' goals This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observati record review, the fa change a pressure of resident's arteriover for one of one dialys Findings included: A review of the med #2 was admitted 1/3 Disease, Dementia of Diabetes Mellitus ar The Quarterly Minim 5/11/2019 noted Resimpaired for cognition total assistance for a of one to two persor rejection of care, was The care plan dated requirement for hem Stage Renal Diseas would be without con hemodialysis, with in Interventions includes signs of renal insuffirelieve discomfort for	on, staff interviews and acility failed to remove and/or dressing from a dialysis yous (AV) fistula (Resident #2) his residents reviewed.	F 6	F – 698 483.25(I) - Dia Corrective Act Nurse #1, Nur in-serviced on Nursing on co communicatio assessing the of the pressur Resident #2 A and pressure Corrective Act Potentially Aff On 06/06/19, 1 Assistant Dire residents that ensure that th records were pressure dres had been asse orders. On 06/05/19 t Services and in-service for s Ongoing asse resident befor treatments, in resident's con	tion or the Resident Affective #5, and Nurse #6 were 6/5/19 by the Director of completion of the dialysis on record, including AV Fistula site and remove dressing. AV Fistula site was assessed dressing was removed. It is a site was assessed to for the Resident	e val sed nd ite MD n n the
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	VSUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	1	-	TITLE	(X6) DATE

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

06/18/2019

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/09/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345436	B. WING _			l	C 05/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	00/2010
WELLINGTON REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE					000 TANDAL PLACE		
WELLINGTON KENADIENATION AND HEALTHOAKE				K	NIGHTDALE, NC 27545		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 698	Continued From page	e 1	F 6	598			
	as ordered and prn. Monitor for infection. Monitor shunt for bruit and thrill as needed. Remove dressing from shunt site as ordered. Communicate with dialysis facility as needed. A review of the Treatment Administration Record				implementing appropriate interventions and using appropriate infection control practices; The in-service also included the dialysis communication record, including assessing the AV Fistula site and removal of the pressure dressing.	i,	
	(TAR) dated May 201 dressing removal and				In-service will be completed as of 06/16/19, any in-house staff who did n receive in-service training as of this da will not be allowed to work until training has been completed, the Facility will	te	
	noted instruction for r pressure dressing at	is communication book removal of Resident #2's bedtime or removal of nours after hemodialysis			incorporate this training in the orientation process for new hires. Systemic Changes The Director of Clinical Services and on RN Supervisor will monitor 3 dialysis resident weekly for 12 weeks to ensure	r	
	On 6/4/2019 at 10:45 AM, Resident #2 was observed in her bed, having just awakened according to herself and Nurse #1. Resident #2 was in bed and observed to have a dressing on her right AV site. Nurse #1 stated Resident #2 would leave for dialysis at 11:10 AM. In an interview on 6/5/2019 at 11:20 AM, the				the communication record has been completed and that the AV fistula site is assessed and the dressing removed point of the Director of Nursing and or RN supervisor as identified during the Quality Assurance	er ted	
	comes for hemodialy: and Saturday. The m several occasions Redialysis center with the on her right arm's AV during her previous d two days earlier. The at the dialysis center pressure bandage be would not clot and be dialysis. The manage the resident's AV fistuand	sis center stated Resident #2 sis on Tuesday, Thursday anager stated that on esident #2 returned to the ale same pressure bandage fistula that was applied ialysis treatment, which was manager stated the nurses had requested the resident's a removed so the AV fistula ecome inaccessible for air indicated on May 21, 2019 alla site was clotted and performed. The manager			The results of these reviews will be submitted to the QAPI Committee by the Director of Nursing and or RN Supervision for review by IDT members each month Quality monitoring schedule modified based on findings. The QAPI Committee to evaluate the effectiveness and amenas needed.	sor n. ee	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/09/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345436	B. WING _			C 06/05/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WELLINGTON REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1000 TANDAL PLACE KNIGHTDALE, NC 27545		06/05/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 698	appointment to ha access center, an hospital. A review of the horevealed the diagrateriovenous graunderwent a procand, using a drug from the fistula. Refacility. On 6/5/2019 at 11 in a wheelchair netook Resident #2's was observed to he fistula site. Nurse from the resident's 6/4/2019. In an interview on stated she was as previous evening PM shift on 6/4/20 she went to removas bleeding, and Nurse #1 stated it #1 noted she report AM) the dressin bleeding. On 6/5/2019 at 4: Nurse #6 stated so room to remove the midnight, but the moving around in back into the room	s unable to schedule an ave the clot removed at the renal of Resident #2 was sent to the aspital record on 5/21/2019 mosis was: clotted renal dialysis ft. On 5/22/2019 Resident #2 edure to visualize the AV fistula coated balloon, remove the clot esident #2 returned to the aspital action. Nurse #5 is jacket off and Resident #2 mave a bandage on the AV #5 stated the bandage was as dialysis treatment on aspital to Resident #2 the (during the 3:00 PM, Nurse #1 indicated when ave the AV fistula dressing there as he left the dressing intact. It was pinpoint bleeding. Nurse and off to night shift (11 PM to g was intact because of the average and bed. Nurse #6 noted she went into Resident #2's ne AV pressure dressing around Resident was restless and bed. Nurse #6 noted she went in 2 more times but Resident #2 she did not disturb her. Nurse	F	598			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/09/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345436	B. WING _			C 06/05/2019		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WELLINGTON REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1000 TANDAL PLACE KNIGHTDALE, NC 27545				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 698	#2 stated the dressin ended at 7:00 AM. On 6/5/2019 at 2:00 I 6/5/2019 at 1:15 PM AV pressure dressing resident's 6/4/2019 d stated there was "jus resident's dressing. On 6/5/2019 at 3:45 I stated her expectatio orders. On 6/5/2019 at 3:50 I stated her expectatio	g was intact when her shift PM, Nurse #5 stated on she removed the resident's that was applied during the ialysis treatment. Nurse #5 to a pinch of blood" on the PM, the Director of Nursing In was the staff would follow seess for appropriateness.	F6	698				